OP \$40.00 85425486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMN, Inc.		08/19/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPC Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Cumberland Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85425486	COFFEE IN THE RAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668507498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-883-4909

Email: adivino@cozen.com, tmdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Divino - Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy F. Divino
SIGNATURE:	/AFD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Coffee In The Raw 08252015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMN, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a current address of 22681 Oakgrove, Unit 222, Aliso Viejo, California, 92656, is the record owner of the following trademark and application for registration under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
COFFEE IN THE RAW	85/425,486	September 18, 2011

WHEREAS, Assignor currently is and has been continuously using the trademark COFFEE IN THE RAW since June 20, 2010, with the goods listed in Appl. No. 85/425,486 in interstate commerce in the United States;

WHEREAS, CPC Intellectual Property, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a current address of 2 Cumberland Street, Brooklyn, New York, 11205, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, the application for registration thereof and the registration resulting therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, the the application for registration thereof and the registration resulting therefrom.

CMN, Inc.

By:

Date: August /7, 2015

Hame Joseph V. Scuden; Title: Executor

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0144

LEGAL/21700117\1

RECORDED: 08/25/2015